5/1/09		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (4x) 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
65-06	-2009 ET	
(MAY 0 1 2009 ()		
To the Director of the U.S. Intent and 1 10355		
1. Name of control barty(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
David P. Loew	Name: Mr. Arthur Shabez	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 29 W. 723 Vale Road	
Execution Date(s) December 11, 2008		
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: West Chicago	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois	
Government Interest Assignment	Country - 7	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Du Page Zip: 60185	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
09/455/382	6,544,148	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes XNo	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name: David L. Goldstein	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Suite 650	(,,,,,	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 35 East Wacker Drive	Enclosed	
Street Address. 35 Edst Watker Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chianna	8. Payment Information	
City: Chicago		
State: Illinois Zip: 60601		
Phone Number: <u>312-236-5689</u>	Deposit A5050119 NAMBer 00000014 09455382	
Fax Number: 312-782-4519	Authorized User Name48.88 0P	
Email Address: dlg@dlgg/dsteinlay/.com		
9. Signature:	April 302009 Date	
S ignature	Total number of pages including cover	
David L. Goldstein	sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	train ordered to mailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

State of Illinois)
) SS
County of Cook)

RECORDED: 05/01/2009

Patent Assignment

Whereas, I, David P. Loew, of 931 West Gunnison, Chicago, Illinois 606040 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patentee"), did obtain and am now the sole owner of United States Letters Patent No. 6,544,148, which issued on April 8,2003 upon Application Serial No. 09/455/382, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 1999, and

Whereas, Mr. Arthur Shabez of Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose post office address is 29 West 723 Vale Road, West Chicago, Illinois 60185is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent, including the sole right to enforce the Letters Patent, with the right to sue and recover for assignee's own use, any accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof, including, but not limited to, past infringements, with respect to which Assignor waives and right to receive any portion thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this // day of // Lemby 2008 at Chic	cago, Illinois.
NOTARY	David Loew
On this // day of DECEMBER, 2008, Mr. David Loew pobeing properly identified to me, did, of his own will and Assignment.	ersonally appeared before me, and, after volition, execute the forgoing Patent
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires FEB, 8, 2010	OFFICIAL SEAL ERICK SANTIAGO Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Feb 8, 2010

PATENT REEL: 022645 FRAME: 0637